Letter of Offer

Trutek
Systems Combine Pvt. Ltd.

To,

Mr. Abhiyash N. Shelar

Mumbai

Date: 27th Feb 2019

Dear Abhiyash

We are pleased to offer you the full-time position of "Engineer Sales" w.e.f. 8th March. 2019.

Your annual package will be Rs'J.,74,752 (One Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Two

only)

The monthly salary of this position is Rs 13,000 Gross payable in accordance with Tru-Tek Systems

combine Pvt. Ltd standard pay roll practices for salaried employee.

On the first day of joining you will be given additional information about Tru-Tek Systems Combine